

06-15-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #11

Form PTO-1594 06 - 26 - 200	LIC Potential Trademate Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	RENAL NOV. 1081
To the Honorable Commis: 10176038	8 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6-(50)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lucent Technologies, Inc.	Name: SCC Communications Corp.
Eucent Teenhologies, Inc.	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:6285 Lookout Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Boulder CO 80301
Corporation-State	City:State:Zip:
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A LUNG CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-StateDelaware
Security Agreement	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No
Execution Date: 1414y 10, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/726,059	
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖫 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Gordon E. R. Troy	registrations involved:
Name:	10.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
PO Box 368	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Charlette VT 05445	
City: Charlotte State: VT Zip: 05445	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document. Gordon E. R. Troy	June 5, 2001
	Juney3, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

APPENDIX E

UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made as of the 1/1 day of May, 2001 by LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, to SCC COMMUNICATIONS CORP., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 6285 Lookout Road, Boulder, CO 80301, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark application and common-law trademarks, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedules "A" and "B" attached hereto together with the good will and all rights which may have accrued in connection therewith.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said rights and the good will of the business symbolized thereby, if any; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Daniel P. McCurdy

President – Intellectual Property Business

Date:

May 10, 2001

SCHEDULE A

U.S. APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKSERIAL NO.FILING DATEHELPING YOU RESPOND
AT THE SPEED OF LIFE75/726,059June 10, 1999

SCHEDULE B

COMMON LAW

TRADEMARK

INTELLIGENT PSAP SOLUTION

TOTAL DIGITAL PSAP